
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035039-2025 

Contract

Subscription based Research Services - Supply of
Strategic Management Services

Dundee City Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-035039

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-055350  

Published 25 June 2025, 12:26pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Dundee City Council

Dundee House, 50 North Lindsay Street

Dundee

DD1 1QE

Contact

Ann Conway

Email

ann.conway@dundeecity.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1382433401

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035039-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035039-2025
mailto:ann.conway@dundeecity.gov.uk


Page 2 to 8

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM71 - Angus and Dundee City

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.dundeecity.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0022
0

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.dundeecity.gov.uk
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00220
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00220


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Subscription based Research Services - Supply of Strategic Management Services

Reference number

DCC/HR/58/25

II.1.2) Main CPV code

48000000 - Software package and information systems

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Supply of Strategy Management Services

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £186,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

48517000 - IT software package

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM71 - Angus and Dundee City



Page 4 to 8

Main site or place of performance

Dundee

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Supply of Strategy Management Services

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

Procured via GCloud 14 Framework

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes



Page 5 to 8

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

DCC/HR/58/25

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

24 June 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Gartner UK Ltd

Tamesis The Glanty, Egham

Surrey

TW20 9AW

Telephone

+44 1784431611

Country



Page 6 to 8

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £186,000



Page 7 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(SC Ref:802588)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Dundee Sheriff Court & Justice of the Peace Court

6 West Bell Street

Dundee

DD1 9AD

Telephone

+44 1382229961

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

www.scotcourts.gov.uk

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

Dundee Sheriff Court & Justice of the Peace Court

6 West Bell Street

Dundee

DD1 9AD

Telephone

+44 1382229961

http://www.scotcourts.gov.uk


Page 8 to 8

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

www.scotcourts.gov.uk

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be
obtained

Scottish Courts Service

Saughton House, Broomhouse Drive

Edinburgh

EH11 3XP

Email

enquiries@scotscourts.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1314443300

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.scotcourts.gov.uk
mailto:enquiries@scotscourts.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-06-28T01:39:39+0100
	TCPDF




